BID SUMMARY

SHEET 1 OF 1

TITLE: 2021 CORRECTIVE/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE ON ORR SPRINGS ROAD, CR 223, MILE POST 24.25 TO 37.11

CONTRACT NO.:

200098

DISTRICT:

1 MENDOCINO

COUNTY:

ROUTE: 223

ADVERTISE DATE: APRIL 6, 2021

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 27, 2021

PREPARED BY: William Wood

William Wood

DATE: 4/28/2021

CHECKED BY: Jannaliese Blundell

Face Me DATE: 4/28/2021

Northwest Paving, Inc. **Pavement Recycling Systems** Redding, CA. Jurupa Valley, CA **ENGINEERS ESTIMATE** NO. 1 NO. 2

		BASE BID, Orr Springs Ro	oad, CR 2	23, Full Depth R	eclamation with D	ouble Chip Seal, N	34.00		. 2	
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$227,107.90	\$227,107.90	\$427,450.00	\$427,450.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$24,034.00	\$24,034.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,840.00	\$28,840.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$241,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$224,200.00	\$224,200.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$9.50	\$1,064,076.00	\$9.00	\$1,008,072.00	\$8.25	\$924,066.00
7	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	2,117.0	\$192.00	\$406,464.00	\$232.00	\$491,144.00	\$200.00	\$423,400.00
8	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	373.0	\$35.00	\$13,055.00	\$43.00	\$16,039.00	\$30.00	\$11,190.00
9	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	117.0	\$983.00	\$115,011.00	\$929.00	\$108,693.00	\$600.00	\$70,200.00
10	304400	MIX DESIGN (FDR)	LS	1.0	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	112.0	\$146.00	\$16,352.00	\$368.00	\$41,216.00	\$80.00	\$8,960.00
12	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	34.0	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$165.00	\$5,610.00	\$525.00	\$17,850.00
13	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.0	\$983.00	\$983.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION					1			
14		(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	163.0	\$1,090.00	\$177,670.00	\$1,082.00	\$176,366.00	\$740.00	\$120,620.00
15	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$1.60	\$179,212.80	\$1.50	\$168,012.00	\$2.50	\$280,020.00
	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
16		(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	140.0	\$1,090.00	\$152,600.00	\$1,082.00	\$151,480.00	\$740.00	\$103,600.00
17	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$1.60	\$179,212.80	\$1.25	\$140,010.00	\$2.20	\$246,417.60
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	1,320.0	\$3.00	\$3,960.00	\$0.55	\$726.00	\$3.00	\$3,960.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	☆ =	Corrected Amount	-	Total:		\$2,964,604.50		\$3,033,922.00		\$2,965,983.60
				DBE GOAL:				0%		

		BID ADDITIVE 1, Orr Springs	Road, C	R 223, Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Sea	I, M.P. 34.00 TO M	.P. 35.00		
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$16,784.00	\$16,784.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$11.00	\$143,583.00	\$9.00	\$117,477.00	\$10.25	\$133,793.25
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	247.0	\$270.00	\$66,690.00	\$232.00	\$57,304.00	\$250.00	\$61,750.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	44.0	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$43.00	\$1,892.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	14.0	\$983.00	\$13,762.00	\$929.00	\$13,006.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$146.00	\$1,898.00	\$368.00	\$4,784.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.0	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$983.00	\$98.30	\$1,260.00	\$126.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	18.0	\$1,090.00	\$19,620.00	\$1,082.00	\$19,476.00	\$740.00	\$13,320.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$1.60	\$20,884.80	\$1.50	\$19,579.50	\$2.60	\$33,937.80
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	16.0	\$1,090.00	\$17,440.00	\$1,082.00	\$17,312.00	\$740.00	\$11,840.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$1.60	\$20,884.80	\$1.25	\$16,316.25	\$2.30	\$30,021.90
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,280.0	\$0.30	\$1,584.00	\$0.55	\$2,904.00	\$0.30	\$1,584.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				TOTAL:		\$328,108.90		\$293,671.75		\$340,021.95

11 11		BID ADDITIVE 2, Orr Springs	Road, Cl	R 223 , Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Sea	I, M.P. 35.00 TO M	I.P. 36.00		
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$11.00	\$146,817.00	\$9.00	\$120,123.00	\$10.25	\$136,806.75
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	252.0	\$270.00	\$68,040.00	\$232.00	\$58,464.00	\$235.00	\$59,220.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	44.0	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$43.00	\$1,892.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	14.0	\$983.00	\$13,762.00	\$929.00	\$13,006.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$146.00	\$1,898.00	\$368.00	\$4,784.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.0	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$983.00	\$98.30	\$1,260.00	\$126.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TÓN	19.0	\$1,090.00	\$20,710.00	\$1,082.00	\$20,558.00	\$740.00	\$14,060.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$1.60	\$21,355.20	\$1.50	\$20,020.50	\$2.60	\$34,702.20
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	17.0	\$1,090.00	\$18,530.00	\$1,082.00	\$18,394.00	\$740.00	\$12,580.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$1.60	\$21,355.20	\$1.25	\$16,683.75	\$2.30	\$30,698.10
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,280.0	\$0.30	\$1,584.00	\$0.55	\$2,904.00	\$0.30	\$1,584.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	10,560.0	\$0.25	\$2,640.00	\$0.40	\$4,224.00	\$0.25	\$2,640.00
	<u> </u>			TOTAL:		\$339,169.70		\$304,674.25		\$346,066.05

		BID ADDITIVE 3, Orr Spring	s Road, C	R 223, Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Sea	I, M.P.36.00 TO M	.P. 37.11		
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNITE PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$11.00	\$162,855.00	\$9.00	\$133,245.00	\$10.25	\$151,751.25
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	280.0	\$270.00	\$75,600.00	\$232.00	\$64,960.00	\$235.00	\$65,800.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	49.0	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$43.00	\$2,107.00	\$60.00	\$2,940.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	15.0	\$983.00	\$14,745.00	\$929.00	\$13,935.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	15.0	\$146.00	\$2,190.00	\$368.00	\$5,520.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.5	\$600.00	\$2,100.00	\$165.00	\$577.50	\$525.00	\$1,837.50
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$983.00	\$98.30	\$1,260.00	\$126.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION			×			8		
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	22.0	\$1,090.00	\$23,980.00	\$1,082.00	\$23,804.00	\$740.00	\$16,280.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$1.60	\$23,688.00	\$1.50	\$22,207.50	\$2.60	\$38,493.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	19.0	\$1,090.00	\$20,710.00	\$1,082.00	\$20,558.00	\$740.00	\$14,060.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$1.60	\$23,688.00	\$1.25	\$18,506.25	\$2.30	\$34,051.50
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,882.0	\$0.30	\$1,764.60	\$0.55	\$3,235.10	\$0.30	\$1,764.60
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	11,764.0	\$0.25	\$2,941.00	\$0.40	\$4,705.60	\$0.25	\$2,941.00
				TOTAL:		\$375,789.90		\$338,986.95		\$375,238.85

BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE 1 + BID ADDITIVE 2 + BID ADDITIVE 3:

\$4,007,673.00

\$3,971,254.95

\$4,027,310.45

					VSS Inter NO		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		NO. 4	
		BASE BID, Orr Springs R	oad, CR 2		Reclamation with D	ouble Chip Seal, N				
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$154,106.14	\$154,106.14	\$427,450.00	\$427,450.00		\$0.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$24,034.00	\$24,034.00		\$0.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.0	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,840.00	\$28,840.00		\$0.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$152,330.00	\$152,330.00	\$224,200.00	\$224,200.00		\$0.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00		\$0.00
6	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$10.12	\$1,133,520.96	\$9.00	\$1,008,072.00		\$0.00
7	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	2,117.0	\$220.00	\$465,740.00	\$232.00	\$491,144.00		\$0.00
8	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	373.0	\$55.00	\$20,515.00	\$43.00	\$16,039.00		\$0.00
9	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	117.0	\$687.50	\$80,437.50	\$929.00	\$108,693.00	(2)	\$0.00
10	304400	MIX DESIGN (FDR)	LS	1.0	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00		\$0.00
11	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	112.0	\$170.50	\$19,096.00	\$368.00	\$41,216.00		\$0.00
12	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	34.0	\$440.00	\$14,960.00	\$165.00	\$5,610.00		\$0.00
13	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.0	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION			14 a					
14		(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	163.0	\$650.00	\$105,950.00	\$1,082.00	\$176,366.00		\$0.00
15	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$3.90	\$436,831.20	\$1.50	\$168,012.00		\$0.00
	374493	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
16		(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	140.0	\$650.00	\$91,000.00	\$1,082.00	\$151,480.00	(4)	\$0.00
17	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	112,008.0	\$2.90	\$324,823.20	\$1.25	\$140,010.00		\$0.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	1,320.0	\$2.75	\$3,630.00	\$0.55	\$726.00		\$0.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL:		\$3,243,000.00		\$3,033,922.00		\$0.00
			DBE GOAL:				0%			

		BID ADDITIVE 1, Orr Springs	Road, C	R 223, Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Seal	, M.P. 34.00 TO M	.P. 35.00	0.70	
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$19,311.05	\$19,311.05	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$9.85	\$128,572.05	\$9.00	\$117,477.00		\$0.00
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	247.0	\$220.00	\$54,340.00	\$232.00	\$57,304.00		\$0.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	44.0	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$43.00	\$1,892.00		\$0.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	14.0	\$880.00	\$12,320.00	\$929.00	\$13,006.00		\$0.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$170.50	\$2,216.50	\$368.00	\$4,784.00		\$0.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.0	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$165.00	\$495.00		\$0.00
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$3,960.00	\$396.00	\$1,260.00	\$126.00		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION					4			
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	18.0	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,082.00	\$19,476.00		\$0.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$3.90	\$50,906.70	\$1.50	\$19,579.50		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	16.0	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,082.00	\$17,312.00		\$0.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,053.0	\$2.90	\$37,853.70	\$1.25	\$16,316.25		\$0.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,280.0	\$0.30	\$1,584.00	\$0.55	\$2,904.00		\$0.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL:		\$334,000.00		\$293,671.75	_	\$0.00

		BID ADDITIVE 2, Orr Springs	Road, Cl	R 223 , Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Sea	I, M.P. 35.00 TO M	I.P. 36.00		
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$17,898.08	\$17,898.08	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$9.46	\$126,262.62	\$9.00	\$120,123.00		\$0.00
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	252.0	\$220.00	\$55,440.00	\$232.00	\$58,464.00		\$0.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	44.0	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$43.00	\$1,892.00		\$0.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	14.0	\$880.00	\$12,320.00	\$929.00	\$13,006.00		\$0.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$170.50	\$2,216.50	\$368.00	\$4,784.00		\$0.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.0	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$165.00	\$495.00		\$0.00
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$3,960.00	\$396.00	\$1,260.00	\$126.00		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	19.0	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,082.00	\$20,558.00		\$0.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$3.90	\$52,053.30	\$1.50	\$20,020.50		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	17.0	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,082.00	\$18,394.00		\$0.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	13,347.0	\$2.90	\$38,706.30	\$1.25	\$16,683.75		\$0.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,280.0	\$0.30	\$1,584.00	\$0.55	\$2,904.00		\$0.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	10,560.0	\$0.22	\$2,323.20	\$0.40	\$4,224.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL:		\$337,000.00		\$304,674.25		\$0.00

		BID ADDITIVE 3, Orr Springs	Road, C	R 223, Full Dept	h Reclamation wit	h Double Chip Sea	I, M.P.36.00 TO M.	P. 37.11		
ITEM	ITEM		UNIT	ESTIMATED			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CODE	QUANTITY	UNITE PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$20,709.82	\$20,709.82	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00		\$0.00
2	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION (6" minimum depth)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$11.00	\$162,855.00	\$9.00	\$133,245.00		\$0.00
3	304100	CEMENT (FDR)	TON	280.0	\$220.00	\$61,600.00	\$232.00	\$64,960.00		\$0.00
4	304200	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FDR-CEMENT)	TON	49.0	\$55.00	\$2,695.00	\$43.00	\$2,107.00		\$0.00
5	304300	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FDR, 0.13 - 0.25 gal/sqyd)	TON	15.0	\$880.00	\$13,200.00	\$929.00	\$13,935.00		\$0.00
6	370001	SAND COVER (1.0-2.0 lbs/sqyd)	TON	15.0	\$170.50	\$2,557.50	\$368.00	\$5,520.00		\$0.00
7	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (FDR surface repairs)	TON	3.5	\$660.00	\$2,310.00	\$165.00	\$577.50		\$0.00
8	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	\$3,960.00	\$396.00	\$1,260.00	\$126.00		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION								
9	374493	(chip seal, .3045 gal/sqyd)	TON	22.0	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,082.00	\$23,804.00		\$0.00
10	375001	SCREENINGS 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$3.90	\$57,739.50	\$1.50	\$22,207.50		\$0.00
		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION				=				
11	374493	(chip seal, .2030 gal/sqyd)	TON	19.0	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,082.00	\$20,558.00	×	\$0.00
12	375001	SCREENINGS 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	14,805.0	\$2.90	\$42,934.50	\$1.25	\$18,506.25		\$0.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,882.0	\$0.30	\$1,764.60	\$0.55	\$3,235.10		\$0.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	11,764.0	\$0.22	\$2,588.08	\$0.40	\$4,705.60		\$0.00
				TOTAL:		\$398,000.00		\$338,986.95		\$0.00

\$4,312,000.00

\$3,971,254.95

BASE BID + BID ADDITIVE 1 + BID ADDITIVE 2 + BID ADDITIVE 3:

\$0.00